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Adam John Gordon Bellamy

Director Information

Title Mr

Name Adam John Gordon Bellamy
Postcode

Date of birth May 1969

Total current 0

directorships
List of Current Directorships

Company Name
N/A*

List of Previous Directorships

Company Name

ABCEC (REALISATIONS 2013)
LIMITED

ABCL (REALISATIONS 2013) LIMITED
ATMOSPHERE BARS AND CLUBS
LIMITED

ABCK (REALISATIONS 2013) LIMITED
ABCES (REALISATIONS 2013)
LIMITED

ABCWM (REALISATIONS 2013)
LIMITED

THE 3D ENTERTAINMENT GROUP
LIMITED

THE 3D ENTERTAINMENT GROUP
(CRC) LIMITED

THE 3D ENTERTAINMENT GROUP
LIMITED

X-TECH IT LIMITED

ZOOMBAY LIMITED
X-TECH IT LIMITED

ZOOMBAY LIMITED

THE 3D ENTERTAINMENT GROUP
(CRC) LIMITED

CFG LEISURE 2 LIMITED

CFG LEISURE GROUP LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

Number

Number
07291884

07291757
07163371

07291730
07291650

07291836

06693411

06002029

06693411

06693385

06738794

06693385

06738794

06002029

06002067

06002063

Honours
Number
Address
Nationality

Company Status

Company Status
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
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910800501

910800501

British

App. Date Res. Date Position

App. Date Res. Date Position

07/07/2010

07/07/2010
07/07/2010

07/07/2010
07/07/2010

07/07/2010

07/04/2009

07/04/2009

28/03/2009

17/03/2009

17/03/2009

17/03/2009

17/03/2009

23/02/2009

23/02/2009

23/02/2009

20/07/2012

20/07/2012
20/07/2012

20/07/2012
20/07/2012

20/07/2012

25/03/2009

25/03/2009

Director

Director
Director

Director
Director

Director

Director

Director

Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Director

Director

Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
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CFG LEISURE 1 LIMITED

MOVING IMAGE RESTAURANTS
LIMITED
MIRROR IMAGE RESTAURANTS
LIMITED
MIRROR IMAGE RESTAURANTS
LIMITED
IMAGE RESTAURANTS LIMITED

MOVING IMAGE RESTAURANTS
LIMITED
PLACE RESTAURANTS LIMITED

IMAGE RESTAURANTS LIMITED
PLACE RESTAURANTS LIMITED
PLATEAU RESTAURANT LIMITED
SKYLON RESTAURANT LTD
ORRERY RESTAURANT LIMITED
D&D LONDON LIMITED
ALCAZAR (PARIS) LIMITED
BLUEPRINT CAFE LIMITED
ALCAZAR (FRANCE) LIMITED
THE BUTLERS WHARF
CHOP-HOUSE LIMITED
DRAWBONUS LIMITED

LE PONT DE LA TOUR LIMITED
CGL RESTAURANT HOLDINGS
LIMITED

100 WARDOUR LIMITED
SARTORIA RESTAURANT LIMITED
COQ D' ARGENT LIMITED

THE BLUEBIRD STORE LIMITED
QUAGLINOS RESTAURANT LIMITED
SOUTH PLACE HOTEL LIMITED

D & D ISTANBUL LIMITED
THE BUTLERS WHARF

CHOP-HOUSE LIMITED
QUAGLINOS RESTAURANT LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

06002186

03011796

03326673

03326673

04766293

03011796

02385711

04766293
02385711
04508555
05599143
03291418
02859789
03417702
02273993
03417704
02745295

02859782
02512932
05867334

05078791
03268237
03247459
02971804
02591701
06043919

06044036

02745295

02591701

Company is dissolved

Active - Accounts Filed

Non-Trading

Non-Trading

Non-Trading

Active - Accounts Filed

Active - Accounts Filed

Non-Trading

Active - Accounts Filed
In Liquidation

Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed

Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed

Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved

Active - Accounts Filed

Active - Accounts Filed
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23/02/2009

25/06/2007

25/06/2007

25/06/2007

25/06/2007

25/06/2007

25/06/2007

25/06/2007
25/06/2007
05/02/2007
05/02/2007
05/02/2007
05/02/2007
05/02/2007
05/02/2007
05/02/2007
05/02/2007

05/02/2007
05/02/2007
05/02/2007

05/02/2007
05/02/2007
05/02/2007
05/02/2007
05/02/2007
08/01/2007

08/01/2007

12/09/2006

12/09/2006

910800501

25/03/2009 Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary

Director

31/12/2008
31/12/2008
31/12/2008
31/12/2008 Company
Secretary
31/12/2008 Director
31/12/2008 Company
Secretary
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director

31/12/2008
31/12/2008
31/12/2008
31/12/2008
31/12/2008
31/12/2008
31/12/2008
31/12/2008
31/12/2008
31/12/2008

31/12/2008
31/12/2008
31/12/2008

Director
Director
Director

31/12/2008
31/12/2008
31/12/2008
31/12/2008
31/12/2008
31/12/2008

Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary

31/12/2008

31/12/2008

31/12/2008
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THE BLUEBIRD STORE LIMITED
BLUEPRINT CAFE LIMITED
ALCAZAR (PARIS) LIMITED
SKYLON RESTAURANT LTD
COQ D' ARGENT LIMITED

100 WARDOUR LIMITED
ORRERY RESTAURANT LIMITED
PLATEAU RESTAURANT LIMITED
D&D LONDON LIMITED
DRAWBONUS LIMITED
SARTORIA RESTAURANT LIMITED
LE PONT DE LA TOUR LIMITED
ALCAZAR (FRANCE) LIMITED
CGL RESTAURANT HOLDINGS
LIMITED

BEATTIES (WOLVERHAMPTON)
PENSIONS LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

02971804

02273993

03417702

05599143

03247459

05078791

03291418

04508555

02859789

02859782

03268237

02512932

03417704

05867334

00620139

Active - Accounts Filed

Active - Accounts Filed

Active - Accounts Filed

Active - Accounts Filed

Active - Accounts Filed

Active - Accounts Filed

Active - Accounts Filed

In Liquidation

Active - Accounts Filed

Active - Accounts Filed

Active - Accounts Filed

Active - Accounts Filed

Active - Accounts Filed

Active - Accounts Filed

Company is dissolved
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12/09/2006

12/09/2006

12/09/2006

12/09/2006

12/09/2006

12/09/2006

12/09/2006

12/09/2006

12/09/2006

12/09/2006

12/09/2006

12/09/2006

12/09/2006

05/09/2006

31/08/2005

910800501

31/12/2008 Company
Secretary
31/12/2008 Company
Secretary
31/12/2008 Company
Secretary
31/12/2008 Company
Secretary
31/12/2008 Company
Secretary
31/12/2008 Company
Secretary
31/12/2008 Company
Secretary
31/12/2008 Company
Secretary
31/12/2008 Company
Secretary
31/12/2008 Company
Secretary
31/12/2008 Company
Secretary
31/12/2008 Company
Secretary
31/12/2008 Company
Secretary
31/12/2008 Company
Secretary
19/07/2006 Director



